

MANUAL

OFYR® CUTTING BOARDS SET OF 4

1. INTRODUCTION

THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING AN OFYR® PRODUCT. THIS MANUAL IS INTENDED FOR YOUR OFYR® CUTTING BOARDS SET OF 4.

SYMBOLS & ICONS  Danger!  Warning!

1.1 OFYR® CUTTING BOARDS SET OF 4

An OFYR® Cutting Board is essential for a night of outdoor cooking. This set contains 4 high-quality cutting boards made of teak wood. This smooth material is ideal for preparing food while cooking with your OFYR® Cooking Unit. The boards have an antibacterial layer of protection, which limits the growth of bacteria on the surface of the wood. This makes the cutting board more hygienic, easier to clean and safer for food preparation. Thanks to its classic design, it can also be used as a serving platter. Includes a practical board holder for easy storage or display of the set.







A. CUTTING BOARDS

Material	Teak wood
Dimensions	34x21.6x1.8 cm
Weight	0.75 kg

B. BOARD HOLDER

Material	Teak wood
Dimensions	24.5x11.5x5 cm
Weight	0.75 kg

2. INTENDED USE AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

-  Before using the OFYR® Cutting Board for the first time, the product should be thoroughly washed and rinsed. When the wood is dry, rub some vegetable oil on the surface.
-  Do not use the cutting boards on the hot cooking plate, in the Pizza Oven or near the fire.
-  Wash the cutting boards after each use with a soft sponge and a mild detergent. Do not immerse the product in water. Dry thoroughly with a cloth before storing. Do not leave the board to dry in the sun or by the sink.
-  Do not stack the OFYR® Cutting Boards while they are still wet.
-  Store in a well-ventilated place (avoid drawers and cupboards).
-  Regularly oil the wood to protect it from moisture, odours and colour absorption.

3. WARRANTY TERMS PER ELEMENT

A limited lifetime guarantee applies to the material of the OFYR® Cutting Boards Set of 4 for the original buyers and owners, provided that they purchased their product from an authorised dealer and registered their warranty in the required manner through the OFYR Club at www.ofyr.club.

	B2C	B2B
Teak wood	2 years	1 year

This warranty covers manufacturing defects. It applies to the original buyers or owners of an OFYR® Cutting Boards Set of 4 provided:

- They purchased their product from OFYR.
- They used and maintained their product according to the instructions in this manual.

NOT COVERED BY WARRANTY

- Wear, corrosion, deformation and discolouration of parts exposed to fire.
- Corrosion and discolouration caused by external influences.
- Visual irregularities inherent to the manufacturing process.
- Damages caused by not following our instructions for intended use and maintenance.

For further information, please contact OFYR.
www.ofyr.com

Copyright OFYR.
All rights reserved.

OFYR Global B.V.
Gewenten 43A
4704 RE Roosendaal
Nederland

+31 (0)165 74 31 10
info@ofyr.com
www.ofyr.com

The design of some OFYR products have EU registration under no 02580431-0001/2, no 003122373-0001 and no 007454590-0001. US Design Patents are registered under no US D798099 S and no US D830095 S.

OFYR® SCHNEIDEBRETTER 4ER SET

1. EINLEITUNG

VIELEN DANK, DASS SIE EIN OFYR® PRODUKT GEKAUFT HABEN. DIESES HANDBUCH ENTHÄLT ANWEISUNGEN ZUR GARANTIEBEDINGUNGEN UND ZUSÄTZLICHE INFORMATIONEN ÜBER IHR OFYR® SCHNEIDEBRETTER 4ER SET.

SYMBOLE UND IKONEN  Gefahr!  Zum Beachten!

1.1 OFYR® SCHNEIDEBRETTER 4ER SET

Ein OFYR® Schneidebrett ist für eine Kochabend im Freien unerlässlich. Dieses Set enthält 4 hochwertige Schneidebretter aus Teakholz. Dieses glatte Material ist ideal für die Zubereitung von Speisen während des Kochens mit Ihrer OFYR® Kocheinheit. Die Bretter sind mit einer antibakteriellen Schutzschicht versehen, die das Wachstum von Bakterien auf der Holzoberfläche begrenzt. Dies macht das Schneidebrett hygienischer, leichter zu reinigen und sicherer bei der Zubereitung von Speisen. Dank des klassischen Designs kann es auch als Servierbrett verwendet werden. Inklusive eines Brettständers zur einfachen Aufbewahrung oder Präsentation Ihres Sets.







A. SERVIERBRETT

Materialien Teakholz
Abmessungen 34x21,6x1,8 cm
Gewicht 0,75 kg

B. STANDARD

Materialien Teakholz
Abmessungen 24,5x11,5x5 cm
Gewicht 0,75 kg

2. GEBRAUCHS- UND WARTUNGSANWEISUNGEN

-  Vor der ersten Verwendung von OFYR® Schneidebrett, sollte das Produkt gründlich gewaschen und abgespült werden. Wenn das Holz trocken ist, die Oberfläche mit etwas Pflanzenöl einreiben.
-  Die Bretter dürfen nicht auf der heißen Kochplatte, im Pizzaofen oder in der Nähe des Feuers verwendet werden.
-  Die Bretter nach jedem Gebrauch mit einem weichen Schwamm und einem milden Reinigungsmittel abwaschen. Das Produkt darf nicht in Wasser getaucht werden. Vor der Aufbewahrung gründlich mit einem Tuch abtrocknen. Das Brett nicht in der Sonne oder neben dem Spülbecken trocknen lassen.
-  Die OFYR® Schneidebretter 4er Set nicht stapeln, solange sie noch nass sind.
-  An einem gut belüfteten Ort lagern (Schubladen und Schränke vermeiden).
-  Das Holz regelmäßig ölen, um es vor Feuchtigkeit, Geruch und Farbaufnahme zu schützen.

3. GARANTIEBEDINGUNGEN PRO ELEMENT

Eine beschränkte lebenslange Garantie gilt für das Material und die Konstruktion des OFYR® Schneidebretter 4er Set für die ursprünglichen Käufer oder Besitzer, vorausgesetzt, dass sie ihr OFYR® Produkt von einem autorisierten Händler gekauft und ihre Garantie in der erforderlichen Weise über den OFYR Club unter www.ofyr.club registriert haben.

	B2C	B2B
Teakholz	2 Jahre	1 Jahre

Diese Garantie deckt Herstellungsfehler ab. Sie gilt für die ursprünglichen Käufer oder Besitzer eines OFYR® Schneidebretter 4er Sets, vorausgesetzt, dass:

- Sie haben ihr OFYR® Produkt bei einem autorisierten Händler gekauft.
- Sie haben den OFYR® Produkt gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch zusammengebaut, verwendet und gewartet.

NICHT DURCH GARANTIE ABGEDECKT

- Abnutzung, Korrosion, Verformung und Verfärbung von Teilen, die dem Feuer ausgesetzt sind.
- Korrosion und Verfärbung durch äußere Einflüsse.
- Optische Unregelmäßigkeiten, die dem Herstellungsprozess eigen sind.
- Schäden, die durch die Nichtbeachtung unserer Verwendungs- und Wartungsanweisungen/Tipps entstehen.

Für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an OFYR. www.ofyr.com

Copyright OFYR.

Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

OFYR Global B.V.

Gewenten 43A
4704 RE Roosendaal
Niederland

+31 (0)165 74 31 10
info@ofyr.com
www.ofyr.com

Das Design einiger OFYR-Produkte ist in der EU unter den Nummern 02580431-0001/2, 003122373-0001 und 007454590-0001 eingetragen. US-Designpatente sind unter den Nummern US D798099 S und US D830095 S eingetragen.

HANDLEIDING

OFYR® SNIJPLANKEN SET VAN 4

1. INLEIDING

HARTELIJK DANK VOOR UW AANSCHAF VAN EEN OFYR® PRODUCT. DEZE HANDLEIDING IS BEDOELD VOOR UW OFYR® SNIJPLANKEN SET VAN 4.

SYMBOLLEN EN PICTOGRAMMEN Gevaar! Waarschuwing!

1.1 OFYR® SNIJPLANKEN SET VAN 4

Een OFYR® Snijplank is essentieel voor een avondje buiten koken. Deze set bevat 4 hoogwaardige snijplanken, gemaakt van teakhout. Dit gladde materiaal is ideaal voor het bereiden van voedsel tijdens het koken met het OFYR® Kooktoestel. De planken hebben een antibacteriële bescherm laag, die de groei van bacteriën op het oppervlak van het hout beperkt. Dit maakt de snijplank hygiënischer, gemakkelijker schoon te maken en veiliger voor het bereiden van voedsel. Dankzij het klassieke ontwerp zijn de snijplanken ook te gebruiken als serverplanken. Inclusief praktische plankenstandaard om de set gemakkelijk op te bergen of uit te stallen.

A. SNIJPLANKEN

Materialen	Teakhout
Afmetingen	34x21,6x1,8 cm
Gewicht	0,75 kg

B. STANDAARD

Materialen	Teakhout
Afmetingen	24,5x11,5x5 cm
Gewicht	0,75 kg

2. GEBRUIKS- EN ONDERHOUDSVOORSCHRIFTEN/TIPS

- Voordat het eerste gebruik, moet de OFYR® Snijplank grondig worden gewassen en afgespoeld. Als het hout droog is, wrijf dan wat plantaardige olie op het oppervlak.
- Gebruik de snijplanken niet op de hete kookplaat, in de Pizza Oven of in de buurt van het vuur.
- Was de snijplanken na elk gebruik met een zachte spons en een mild schoonmaakmiddel. Dompel het product niet onder in water. Droog de plank goed af met een doek voor het opbergen. Laat de planken niet drogen in de zon of bij de gootsteen.
- Stapel de OFYR® Snijplanken niet op als ze nog nat zijn.
- Bewaar op een goed geventileerde plaats (vermijd laden en kasten).
- Olie de snijplanken regelmatig in om ze te beschermen tegen vocht, geurtjes en het intrekken van kleuren.

3. GARANTIEVOORWAARDEN PER ELEMENT

Er geldt een beperkte tijdsgebonden garantie op het materiaal van de OFYR® Snijplanken Set van 4 voor de oorspronkelijke kopers of eigenaars, op voorwaarde dat ze hun OFYR® product bij een erkende dealer hebben gekocht en hun product op de vereiste manier hebben geregistreerd via de OFYR Club op www.ofyr.club.

	B2C	B2B
Teakhout	2 jaar	1 jaar

Deze garantie dekt fabricagefouten en is van toepassing op de oorspronkelijke kopers of eigenaars van een OFYR® Snijplanken Set van 4, op voorwaarde dat:

- De koper het product bij een erkende dealer heeft gekocht.
- De koper het product gebruikt en onderhoudt volgens de instructies in deze handleiding.



NIET GEDEKT DOOR GARANTIE

- Slijtage, corrosie, vervorming en verkleuring van aan vuur blootgestelde onderdelen.
- Corrosie en verkleuring veroorzaakt door invloeden van buitenaf.
- Zichtbare onregelmatigheden als gevolg van het productieproces.
- Schade veroorzaakt door het niet opvolgen van onze gebruiks- en onderhoudsinstructies/tips.

Neem voor meer informatie contact op met OFYR.
www.ofyr.com

Copyright OFYR.
Alle rechten voorbehouden.

OFYR Global B.V.
Gewenten 43A
4704 RE Roosendaal
Nederland

+31 (0)165 74 31 10
info@ofyr.com
www.ofyr.com

Het ontwerp van sommige OFYR-producten heeft een EUregistratie onder nr. 02580431 0001/2, nr. 003122373 0001 en nr. 007454590 0001. US Design Patents zijn geregistreerd onder nr. US D798099 S en nr. US D830095 S.

OFYR® SET DE 4 PLANCHES À DÉCOUPER

1. INTRODUCTION

NOUS VOUS REMERCIONS D'AVOIR ACHETÉ UN PRODUIT OFYR®. CE MANUEL CONTIENT LES CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE AINSI QUE DES INFORMATIONS SUPPLÉMENTAIRES SUR VOTRE OFYR® SET DE 4 PLANCHES À DÉCOUPER.

SYMBOLES ET ICÔNES  Danger!  Avertissement !

1.1 OFYR® PLANCHE À DÉCOUPER

Une planche à découper OFYR® est indispensable pour une soirée de cuisine en plein air. Ce set contient 4 planches à découper de haute qualité en bois de teck. Ce matériau lisse est idéal pour préparer les aliments tout en cuisinant avec votre unité de cuisson OFYR®. Les planches sont dotées d'une couche de protection antibactérienne, qui limite la croissance des bactéries à la surface du bois. La planche à découper est donc plus hygiénique, plus facile à nettoyer et plus sûre pour la préparation des aliments. Grâce à son design classique, la planche peut également être utilisée comme plateau de service. Inclus un présentoir à planches pour faciliter le rangement ou la bien présenter votre set.


A. PLANCHE

Matériaux Bois de teck
Dimensions 34x21,6x1,8 cm
Poids 0,75 kg


B. PRÉSENTOIR À PLANCHES

Matériaux Bois de teck
Dimensions 24,5x11,5x5 cm
Poids 0,75 kg

2. CONSEILS/INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION ET D'ENTRETIEN

 Avant d'utiliser planche à découper OFYR® pour la première fois, le produit doit être soigneusement lavé et rincé. Lorsque le bois est sec, frottez un peu d'huile végétale sur la surface.

 N'utilisez pas les planches à découper sur la plaque de cuisson chaude, dans le four à pizza ou près du feu.

 Lavez les planches à découper après chaque utilisation avec une éponge douce et un détergent doux. Ne plongez pas le produit à découper dans l'eau. Séchez-la soigneusement avec un chiffon avant de la ranger. Ne laissez pas sécher la planche au soleil ou près de l'évier.

 N'empilez pas le set de 4 planches à découper OFYR® lorsqu'elles sont encore humides.

 Stockez-les dans un endroit bien ventilé (évités les tiroirs et les armoires).

 Huiler régulièrement le bois pour le protéger de l'humidité, des odeurs et de l'absorption des couleurs.

3. CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE PAR ÉLÉMENT

Une garantie limitée dans le temps s'applique au matériau de ce set de 4 planches à découper OFYR® pour les acheteurs ou les propriétaires d'origine. Ils doivent avoir acheté leur unité auprès d'un revendeur agréé et enregistré leur garantie de la manière requise via du Club OFYR à l'adresse www.ofyr.club.

	B2C	B2B
Bois de teck	2 ans	1 an

Cette garantie couvre les défauts de fabrication. Elle s'applique aux acheteurs ou aux propriétaires d'origine d'un set de 4 planches à découper OFYR® à condition que :

- Ils aient acheté le produit auprès d'un revendeur agréé ;
- Ils aient utilisé et entretenu leur produit conformément aux instructions reprises dans ce manuel.

NE SONT PAS COUVERTS PAR LA GARANTIE

- Usure, corrosion, déformation et décoloration des parties exposées au feu.
- Corrosion et décoloration causées par des facteurs externes.
- Irrégularités visuelles inhérentes au processus de fabrication.
- Dommages causés par le non-respect de nos conseils/instructions d'utilisation et d'entretien.

Contactez OFYR pour obtenir plus d'informations.
www.ofyr.com

Copyright OFYR.

Tous droits réservés.

OFYR Global B.V.

Gewenten 43A
4704 RE Roosendaal
Nederland

+31 (0)165 74 31 10
info@ofyr.com
www.ofyr.com

Le design de certains produits OFYR est enregistré dans l'UE sous les numéros 02580431-0001/2, 003122373-0001 et 007454590-0001. Les brevets de conception US sont enregistrés sous les numéros US D798099 S et US D830095 S.